



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0154-0123

Counties: WESTBROOK

Letting Date: June 25, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Norwich

Contract Time: CD - 46 Days

Contract Description: Culvert Rehab Str. No. 06743 I-95 Over Gatchen Creek

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$481,930.62	100.00%
2	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$485,919.50	100.83%
3	New England Road, Inc.	\$488,970.50	101.46%
4	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$489,830.90	101.64%
5	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$593,708.00	123.19%
6	Terry Contracting & Materials, Inc.	\$668,194.50	138.65%



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0154-0123  
**Letting Date:** June 25, 2012  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** CD - 46 Days  
**Contract Description:** Culvert Rehab Str. No. 06743 I-95 Over Gatchen Creek  
**Counties:** WESTBROOK  
**District(s):** Norwich  
**Project(s):**

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>								
<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>								
<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>								
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
0020 0202001 EARTH EXCAVATION UNDER 500	110.000 c.y.	25.00000	2,750.00	40.00000	4,400.00	3.00000	330.00	
0030 0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	135.000 l.f.	40.00000	5,400.00	210.00000	28,350.00	1.00000	135.00	
0040 0207001 BORROW 0 TO 99	90.000 c.y.	30.00000	2,700.00	33.00000	2,970.00	1.00000	90.00	
0050 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	575.000 s.y.	3.00000	1,725.00	4.00000	2,300.00	0.50000	287.50	
0060 0213011 GRANULAR FILL UNDER 100	2.000 c.y.	75.00000	150.00	77.00000	154.00	50.00000	100.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0070	0216012	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	90.00000	900.00	20.00000	200.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0080	0219001	490.000	4.60000	2,254.00	4.00000	1,960.00	5.00000	2,450.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		I.f.						
0090	0305001	42.000	30.00000	1,260.00	48.00000	2,016.00	5.00000	210.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0100	0406172	220.000	129.00000	28,380.00	165.00000	36,300.00	140.00000	30,800.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0110	0406285	2,672.000	2.75000	7,348.00	9.00000	24,048.00	0.50000	1,336.00
FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0120	0406287	1,980.000	2.40000	4,752.00	4.00000	7,920.00	5.00000	9,900.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0130	0406289	1,980.000	1.86000	3,682.80	8.00000	15,840.00	12.50000	24,750.00
REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0140	0651311	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
REPAIR EXISTING CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0150	0651731 SPIRAL WOUND PVC PIPELINER ** See Special Provisions **	1,805.000	75.00000 135,375.00	94.00000 169,670.00	80.00000 144,400.00		
		s.f.					
0160	0651761 24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	189.000	14.00000 2,646.00	30.00000 5,670.00	3.00000 567.00		
		l.f.					
0170	0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	12.000	165.00000 1,980.00	70.00000 840.00	80.00000 960.00		
		c.y.					
0180	0728009 2" CRUSHED STONE	61.000	65.00000 3,965.00	70.00000 4,270.00	4.00000 244.00		
		c.y.					
0190	0755009 GEOTEXTILE	100.000	7.00000 700.00	3.00000 300.00	1.00000 100.00		
		s.y.					
0200	0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	640.000	15.00000 9,600.00	27.00000 17,280.00	32.00000 20,480.00		
		l.f.					
0210	0910689 METAL BEAM RAIL (MODIFIED TYPE R-I) - 10 GAUGE	775.000	23.00000 17,825.00	23.00000 17,825.00	27.00000 20,925.00		
		l.f.					
0220	0910700 TEMPORARY GUIDERAIL ATTACHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	2.000	2,800.00000 5,600.00	675.00000 1,350.00	800.00000 1,600.00		
		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	0911131	2.000	1,100.0000	2,200.00	1,185.0000	2,370.00	1,500.0000	3,000.00
	R-I END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.						
0240	0912532	775.000	4.00000	3,100.00	4.00000	3,100.00	5.00000	3,875.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I)	l.f.						
0250	0917010	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260	0949000	110.000	5.00000	550.00	5.00000	550.00	14.00000	1,540.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0270	0949035	9.000	32.00000	288.00	28.00000	252.00	50.00000	450.00
	SPIREA ALBA, MEADOWSWEET, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0280	0949085	12.000	32.00000	384.00	30.00000	360.00	50.00000	600.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0290	0949132	12.000	32.00000	384.00	28.00000	336.00	50.00000	600.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0300	0949160	110.000	32.00000	3,520.00	40.00000	4,400.00	20.00000	2,200.00
	SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0310	0949177	9.000	32.00000	288.00	28.00000	252.00	50.00000	450.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0320	0949324	12.000	32.00000	384.00	30.00000	360.00	50.00000	600.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0330	0950040	760.000	2.30000	1,748.00	3.00000	2,280.00	2.00000	1,520.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0340	0950043	1,331.000	0.72000	958.32	0.50000	665.50	1.00000	1,331.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0350	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0975002	(1.000)	40,500.00000	40,500.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0370	0976002	330.000	0.85000	280.50	1.00000	330.00	1.00000	330.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0380	0978002	77.000	83.00000	6,391.00	90.00000	6,930.00	50.00000	3,850.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0390	0980001	(1.000)	7,136.00000	7,136.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0400	0981100	39.000	42.00000	1,638.00	45.00000	1,755.00	25.00000	975.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0410	1130000	33.000	25.00000	825.00	50.00000	1,650.00	5.00000	165.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW		day						
0420	1131002	66.000	50.00000	3,300.00	56.00000	3,696.00	10.00000	660.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0430	1208928	6.000	183.00000	1,098.00	40.00000	240.00	150.00000	900.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
0440	1210102	1,100.000	0.45000	495.00	0.30000	330.00	0.50000	550.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0450	1212001	2,200.000	1.45000	3,190.00	1.50000	3,300.00	1.50000	3,300.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0460	1212002	2,200.000	1.45000	3,190.00	1.50000	3,300.00	1.50000	3,300.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0470	1212003	2,200.000	2.25000	4,950.00	2.00000	4,400.00	2.25000	4,950.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE		I.f.						
0480	1214002	2,200.000	2.40000	5,280.00	2.00000	4,400.00	2.50000	5,500.00
6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		I.f.						
0490	1214003	4,400.000	3.20000	14,080.00	2.50000	11,000.00	3.20000	14,080.00
8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE		I.f.						
0500	1220013	800.000	13.00000	10,400.00	10.00000	8,000.00	15.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0510	1806200	176.000	30.00000	5,280.00				
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE		hr						
BB	1							





Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/26/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID		(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) New England Road, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0520	1806200-02	176.000		50.00000	8,800.00	5.00000	880.00
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM		hr					
2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	2						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$481,930.62		\$485,919.50		\$488,970.50
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$481,930.62</b>		<b>\$485,919.50</b>		<b>\$488,970.50</b>